

No: EDN-HE(26)B(6)27/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla -171001

1 3 APR 2023 जिमला the, 12/04/223

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Sh. Imran Khan Lect.(SN) Computer Science is here by transferred on secondment basis in condonation of shorts stay, without TTA/JT from GSSS Sarol (Chamba) to DIET Chamba at Saru (Chamba) against any vacant post of Lecturer, in relaxation of ban on transfers.

Note:- If Model code of conduct in concern Gram Panchayat or Municipal

Corporation area in vogue these order may not be implemented till the Mondel code of conduct is over.

**Director Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh.

Endat. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the, 120423Copy to the following for information and futher necessary action.

The Deputy Director of Higher Education Chamba 1. 2.

The Principal GSSS Sarol /DIET Chamba at Saru Distt. Chamba 3

The incharge IT cell is directed to upload the said orders in the website.

X. Guard File.

1.

**Director Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh.